

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P.No. 3492 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	27.07.2022	<u>NV, J:</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that some of the respondents are not served with notices due to insufficient address and that some of the respondents are no more. He seeks permission to send fresh notices to the un-served respondents and their counsel in the trial Court. Accordingly, learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out fresh notices to the un-served respondents and the counsel appearing on their behalf in the trial Court by RPAD and file proof of service in the Registry. List the matter on 22.08.2022. _____ NV, J cbn	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE