

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: C.R.P.No.3492 OF 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

| Sl.No. | Date       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|--------|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| 07.    | 22.08.2022 | <p><u>Dr.VRKS,J</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for revision petitioner and Sri Sreedhar valiveti, learned counsel for some of the respondents are in attendance.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the notices were sent to Respondent Nos.15 and 16 were not yet returned to file proof of service and requests this court for three (03) weeks time for that purpose.</p> <p>Post after three (03) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>Dr.VRKS,J</u></p> <p>VTS</p> |                |